M A N I T O B A) Order No. 71/01)
THE MUNICIPAL ACT) April 3, 2001

BEFORE: G. D. Forrest, Chairman S. Proven, Member

B. ITOVCII, FICHIDEI

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST ST. PAUL LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 4 (RIVERGATE) SEWER UTILITY

REVENUE DEFICIT 2000 AMENDING BOARD ORDER NO. 54/01

WHEREAS the Rural Municipality of West St. Paul serving Local Improvement District No. 4 (Rivergate) applied to The Public Utilities Board (the "Board") for approval of a revenue deficit for 2000 in the amount of \$4,164.42;

AND WHEREAS the Board in Order No. 54/01 dated March 8, 2001 approved said revenue deficit;

AND WHEREAS the Rural Municipality of West St. Paul serving Local Improvement District No. 4 (Rivergate) in a letter dated March 29, 2001 advised the Board that the actual revenue deficit is \$4,268.52 and requested an amending Order;

AND WHEREAS after considering the application.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Order No. 54/01 dated March 8, 2001 is hereby amended by deleting Directive No. 1 and replacing the Directive with the following:

"1. The revenue deficit in the amount of \$4,268.52 incurred by the sewer utility of the Rural Municipality of West St. Paul serving Local Improvement District No. 4 (Rivergate) during the year 2000 and BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED."

Fees payable upon this Order - \$10.00

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD

"G. D. FORREST" Chairman

"G. O. BARRON" Secretary

> Certified a true copy of Order No. 71/01 issued by The Public Utilities Board

Secretary